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2023 HUNTERDON COUNTY AGRICULTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD 
ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE 

 
 

January 14, 2023 
To Whom it May Concern: 
 
In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. l 0:4-6 et seq., notice is 
hereby given that the Hunterdon County Agriculture Development Board (CADB) will hold its regular 
monthly meetings for 2023 on the Second Thursday of each month. The dates are as follows: 
 
 Thursday, January 12 (Reorg Meeting)  Thursday, July 13 
 Thursday, February 9    Thursday, August 10 
 Thursday, March 9    Thursday, September 14 
 Thursday, April 13    Thursday, October 12 
 Thursday, May 11    Thursday, November 9 
 Thursday, June 8    Thursday, December 14 
    August meeting only if necessary 
 
All meetings will begin at 8:00 P. M. The meetings will be held in the Building 1 Assembly Room, 314 
State Route 12 County Complex, Flemington, New Jersey. 
 
Copies of this notice have been posted on the first and second floor of the Main Street County 
Complex, 71 Main Street, Building #1, Flemington, New Jersey, and filed in the Office of the County 
Clerk on or about January 14, 2023 and faxed/emailed to the following newspapers: The Hunterdon 
Democrat, The Star Ledger, Trenton Times, Courier News and Express Times, newspapers designated 
to receive such notices. It was also posted online at the Hunterdon County News. 
 
It is the policy of Hunterdon County to provide reasonable accommodations for persons with 
disabilities with advance notification of need. Please call Susan Pena 10-days prior to the meeting at 
(908) 788-1490. Without advance notice it may not be possible to provide the required 
accommodations. 


